Date & Time
Reported
2026-02-23
14:18:06

2026-02-23
01:26:53

2026-02-23
00:19:49

Inc Type
LARCENY

BMBTHRET

LARCENY

Date & Time
Occurred
2026-02-23
14:18:00

2026-02-23
01:26:00

2026-02-22
12:00:00

NO REPORTS OF RESIDENTIAL FIRES

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
POLICE DEPARTMENT

Fire and Police Log

February 23, 2026

Address Comments

W46 /189 VASSAR ST Report filed regarding stolen bike.

W91 /570 MEMORIAL DR Unknown individual reported having several weapons on
campus. Determined to be false threat.

M7 177

MASSACHUSETTS AVE Report filed regarding larceny of bike.

Disposition

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN



